

FOI Ref

9757

Response sent

22 Oct 2021

(CCC) Allotments

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act to request the following information:

How many allotment plots are available ?

What is an average size of an allotment?

How many people are on the waiting list?

What is the average waiting time?

What is the average age of the allotment owner?

Response

1. How many plots are available: we currently have 566 plots.
2. Average size is 100m²
3. Waiting list size – 633
4. Average wait time – 4 years
5. Average age, this data is not to hand.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk